
 

 
Agence exécutive européenne pour l’éducation et la culture / Europees Uitvoerend Agentschap onderwijs en cultuur, 1049 
Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË - Tel. +32 22991111 Office: J59 8/033 - Tel. direct line +32 229- 98974 

 

Walter.ZAMPIERI@ec.europa.eu 
 

 

 

 

EUROPEAN EDUCATION AND CULTURE 

EXECUTIVE AGENCY (EACEA) 
 
EACEA.A - Erasmus+, EU Solidarity Corps 

EACEA.A.1 - European Higher Education 

 

Brussels,  

EACEA.A.1/WZ/MC 

Ms Anne Cathrine Gjærde 

NORGES MILJO-OG BIOVITENSKAPLIGE  

UNIVERSITET 

UNIVERSITETSTUNET 3,  

NO - 1433 AS 

 

By email only: 

To: anne.cathrine.gjarde@nmbu.no  

 

 

Cc:harsha.ratnaweera@nmbu.no; 

     susann.andersen@nmbu.no 
 

 

Subject: 621764-EPP-1-2020-1-NO-EPPKA2-KA  

Grant Agreement No. 621764 

Amended Grant Agreement No. 2 
 

 

 

Dear Ms Gjærde, 

 

Following your request of 19 July 2023, please find enclosed the amendment to the Grant 

Agreement in subject, duly signed by the Executive Agency.  

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Walter ZAMPIERI  

Head of Unit 

Enclosure: 1 

mailto:anne.cathrine.gjarde@nmbu.no
mailto:harsha.ratnaweera@nmbu.no
mailto:susann.andersen@nmbu.no


 

 

EUROPEAN EDUCATION AND CULTURE 

EXECUTIVE AGENCY (EACEA) 
 
EACEA.A - Erasmus+, EU Solidarity Corps 

EACEA.A.1 - European Higher Education 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

N° 2 

 

TO 

 

GRANT AGREEMENT N° 621764  

 

PROJECT REFERENCE - 621764-EPP-1-2020-1-NO-EPPKA2-KA 

 

Concluded between the Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Agency"), acting under powers delegated by the European 

Commission, represented for the purposes of signature of this amendment by VALLÉS José-

Lorenzo, Authorising Officer by Sub-delegation of the Agency,  

 

and 

 

NORGES MILJO-OG BIOVITENSKAPLIGE UNIVERSITET 

UNIVERSITETSTUNET 3,   

5003 

NO - 1433  AS 

NO969159570MVA, 

 

hereinafter referred to as the "coordinator",  

 

and the other beneficiaries, listed in the above mentioned Grant Agreement (hereinafter 

referred to as "the Agreement"),  

 

hereinafter referred to collectively as "the beneficiaries", 

 

Having regard to the mandate(s) attached to the Agreement, which allow(s) the coordinator to 

request the amendment of the latter, 

 

Whereas by letter of 19/07/23 the coordinator has requested an amendment of the Agreement, 

 

Whereas the Agency agrees to amend the Agreement,  

 

As a consequence, the Agreement is modified as follows: 

 

 

 

  



ARTICLE I 

 

i. The action shall run as of 01/01/2021 (the "starting date of the action") and shall 

end on 30/04/2024. 

 

In consequence, the date of submission of the final report is by the 30/06/2024 at the 

latest. 

 

ARTICLE II 

 

All the other provisions and annexes of the Agreement and any previous amendments, which 

are not changed by this amendment, shall remain unchanged and continue to apply. 

 

 

ARTICLE III 

 

The present amendment shall form an integral part of the Agreement. It shall take effect on 

the date of its signature. 

 

SIGNATURE 

 

 

Walter ZAMPIERI   

Head of Unit (signed) 

 

Done in Brussels, on  


	Cover letter amendment_621764_Extension of eligibility period
	Ms Anne Cathrine Gjærde
	Following your request of 19 July 2023, please find enclosed the amendment to the Grant Agreement in subject, duly signed by the Executive Agency.
	Walter ZAMPIERI  Head of Unit

	Amendment to the Grant Agreement_621764_eligibility period
	PROJECT REFERENCE - 621764-EPP-1-2020-1-NO-EPPKA2-KA




